Global Dairy Trading (GDT)

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Market News

USD
b

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

December 17, 2024
MMN Slug ID 1604 / Slug Name: DYBGDT

U.S. Dollars per Metric Ton, Event 370 Recap - December 17, 2024

Contract 1 Contract 2 Contract 3 Contract4 Contract 5 Contract6

Item Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 All Contracts

Anhydrous Milk Fat $7,430 -3.0% $7,146 -6.6% $7,284 -2.9% $7,309 -2.1% $7,467 -0.5% $7,491 -1.8% $7,267 -3.8%
Butter $6,656 n.a. $6,580 -1.2% $6,681 0.2% $6,635 n.a. $6,690 -1.3% $6,650 -2.4% $6,631 -0.6%
Buttermilk Powder n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
Cheese - Cheddar $4,777 -1.3% $4,659 0.4% $4,665 0.8% $4,646 -1.8% $4,735 0.7% n.a. $4,682 -0.2%
Lactose n.a. $915 0.5% n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. $915 0.5%
Mozzarella n.a. $4,034 -1.8% $4,030 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. $4,033 -1.8%
Skim Milk Powder $2,783 -3.1% $2,720 -3.2% $2,761 -2.8% $2,829 -2.6% $2,867 -2.2% n.a. $2,757 -2.9%
Whole Milk Powder $3,922 -2.5% $3,876 -2.8% $3,891 -2.9% $3,894 -3.3% $3,932 -3.6% n.a. $3,890 -2.9%

U.S. Dollars per Pound, Event 370 Recap - December 17, 2024

Item

Anhydrous Milk Fat
Butter

Buttermilk Powder
Cheese - Cheddar
Lactose

Mozzarella

Skim Milk Powder

Whole Milk Powder

Contract 1
Jan-25

$3.3702
$3.0191

$2.1668

$1.2624
$1.7790

-3.0%
n.a.
n.a.

-1.3%
n.a.
n.a.

-3.1%

-2.5%

Contract 2

Feb-25

$3.2414
$2.9847

$2.1133
$0.4150
$1.8298
$1.2338
$1.7581

-6.6%
-1.2%
n.a.
0.4%
0.5%
-1.8%
-3.2%
-2.8%

Contract 3
Mar-25

$3.3040
$3.0305

$2.1160

$1.8280

$1.2524
$1.7649

-2.9%
0.2%
n.a.
0.8%
n.a.
n.a.
-2.8%
-2.9%

Contract4

Apr-25
$3.3153
$3.0096

$2.1074

$1.2832
$1.7663

-2.1%
n.a.
n.a.

-1.8%
n.a.
n.a.

-2.6%

-3.3%

Contract 5

May-25
$3.3870
$3.0346

$2.1478

$1.3005
$1.7835

-0.5%
-1.3%
n.a.
0.7%
n.a.
n.a.
-2.2%
-3.6%

Contract6
Jun-25

$3.3979
$3.0164

-1.8%
-2.4%
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.
n.a.

n.a.

All Contracts

$3.2963
$3.0078

$2.1237
$0.4150
$1.8294
$1.2506
$1.7645

-3.8%
-0.6%
n.a.
-0.2%
0.5%
-1.8%
-2.9%
-2.9%

The % change is from the previous event.

Report Information Link:

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1604

n.a. - not available Source: Global Dairy Trade. Issued twice monthly. Information disseminated by USDA, Dairy Market News - Madison, WI


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subjectNot%20able%20to%20access%20video%20auction%20report
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1604

