

Global Dairy Trading (GDT)

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Market News

December 17, 2024 MMN Slug ID 1604 / Slug Name: DYBGDT

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

				U.S. Dollar	s per Metric ⁻	Ton, Event	370 Recap - [ecember :	17, 2024					
	Contract 1		Contract 2		Contract 3		Contract4		Contract 5		Contract6			
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Jan-25</u>		<u>Feb-25</u>		<u>Mar-25</u>		<u>Apr-25</u>		<u>May-25</u>		<u>Jun-25</u>		All Contracts	
Anhydrous Milk Fat	\$7,430	-3.0%	\$7,146	-6.6%	\$7,284	-2.9%	\$7,309	-2.1%	\$7,467	-0.5%	\$7,491	-1.8%	\$7,267	-3.8%
Butter	\$6,656	n.a.	\$6,580	-1.2%	\$6,681	0.2%	\$6,635	n.a.	\$6,690	-1.3%	\$6,650	-2.4%	\$6,631	-0.6%
Buttermilk Powder		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.
Cheese - Cheddar	\$4,777	-1.3%	\$4,659	0.4%	\$4,665	0.8%	\$4,646	-1.8%	\$4,735	0.7%		n.a.	\$4,682	-0.2%
Lactose		n.a.	\$915	0.5%		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.	\$915	0.5%
Mozzarella		n.a.	\$4,034	-1.8%	\$4,030	n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.	\$4,033	-1.8%
Skim Milk Powder	\$2,783	-3.1%	\$2,720	-3.2%	\$2,761	-2.8%	\$2,829	-2.6%	\$2,867	-2.2%		n.a.	\$2,757	-2.9%
Whole Milk Powder	\$3,922	-2.5%	\$3,876	-2.8%	\$3,891	-2.9%	\$3,894	-3.3%	\$3,932	-3.6%		n.a.	\$3,890	-2.9%
				U.S. Dol	lars per Poun	d, Event 37	'O Recap - De	cember 17	, 2024					
	Contract 1		Contract 2		Contract 3		Contract4		Contract 5		Contract6			
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Jan-25</u>		<u>Feb-25</u>		<u>Mar-25</u>		<u> Apr-25</u>		<u>May-25</u>		<u>Jun-25</u>		All Contracts	
Anhydrous Milk Fat	\$3.3702	-3.0%	\$3.2414	-6.6%	\$3.3040	-2.9%	\$3.3153	-2.1%	\$3.3870	-0.5%	\$3.3979	-1.8%	\$3.2963	-3.8%
Butter	\$3.0191	n.a.	\$2.9847	-1.2%	\$3.0305	0.2%	\$3.0096	n.a.	\$3.0346	-1.3%	\$3.0164	-2.4%	\$3.0078	-0.6%
Buttermilk Powder		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.
Cheese - Cheddar	\$2.1668	-1.3%	\$2.1133	0.4%	\$2.1160	0.8%	\$2.1074	-1.8%	\$2.1478	0.7%		n.a.	\$2.1237	-0.2%
Lactose		n.a.	\$0.4150	0.5%		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.	\$0.4150	0.5%
N 4 II -														
Mozzarella		n.a.	\$1.8298	-1.8%	\$1.8280	n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.	\$1.8294	-1.8%
Skim Milk Powder	\$1.2624	n.a. -3.1%	\$1.8298 \$1.2338	-1.8% -3.2%	\$1.8280 \$1.2524	n.a. -2.8%	\$1.2832	n.a. -2.6%	\$1.3005	n.a. -2.2%		n.a. n.a.	\$1.8294 \$1.2506	-1.8% -2.9%

The % change is from the previous event. n.a. - not available Source: Global Dairy Trade. Issued twice monthly. Information disseminated by USDA, Dairy Market News - Madison, WI Report Information Link: https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1604